

PROPOSAL / CONTRACT

HEARTLAND ASPHALT, INC.

2601 S. FEDERAL AVE.
 MASON CITY, IA 50401
 (641) 424-1733 FAX (641) 424-0334
 TOLL FREE 1-800-728-7903

Job No. 0
 Date **July 24, 2019**
 Sheet No.
 P. O. # 0

OWNER:

Name: New Hampton CSD	
Street: 710 W Main	
City: New Hampton	
State: IA.	Zip: 50659
Phone: -	Fax: -

WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:

New Hampton High School Improvements 2019		
Street: 710 West Main		
City: New Hampton	State: IA.	
Contact Person: John Bear		
Home Phone or Other: 641-330-5978		
E-Mail Address: j_bear@new-hampton.k12.ia.us		

Heartland Asphalt Inc. (Contractor) proposes to furnish the following described work, labor, materials and/or equipment in connection with construction or improvements as specified below. Subbase must be received to within + 0.05 ft and must be stable enough to carry a loaded tandem truck without rutting.

COSTS: Road Repairs

1.) Excavation (Frost Boil Areas) 18"	95 c.y. @	\$	27.80 / c.y. =	\$ 2,641.00
2.) Place 12" Base Rock (Frost Boil Areas)	145 ton @	\$	26.00 / ton =	\$ 3,770.00
3.) Mill out Existing Pavement	622 s.y @	\$	9.60 / s.y. =	\$ 5,971.20
4.) Install 2" Asphalt Overlay (North of New Building)	340 s.y @	\$	14.95 / s.y. =	\$ 5,083.00
5.) Install 6" Asphalt Mat (East and south of new Building) includes curb	445 s.y. @	\$	42.90 / s.y. =	\$ 19,090.50
Total Cost:				\$ 36,555.70

COSTS: Patching For school

1.) Electrical line Patch- Install 4" Patch	24 s.y. @	\$	38.60 / s.y. =	\$ 926.40
2.) patch south of new building	5 s.y. @	\$	38.60 / s.y. =	\$ 193.00
Total Cost:				\$ 1,119.40

COSTS: Patching Cresco Builders

1.) patches south of new building- 4" patch	400 s.y. @	\$	38.60 / s.y. =	\$ 15,440.00
2.) patch east of new building- 6"	28 s.y. @	\$	42.90 / s.y. =	\$ 1,201.20
Total Cost:				\$ 16,641.20

patching price includes coring out existing rock

NOTE: Prices reflect doing all work at one time. If not prices will need to be adjusted
If soft subgrade is encountered during the excavation process to get base to grade
it may need to be over excavated to remove unsuitable soils and Install Base Rock
or suitable fill to get subgrade stabilized so we can place asphalt over it.
There may be additional costs associated with this at unit prices of
\$ 15.00 / C.Y. to Excavate Subbase and Installation of Base Rock at \$26.00 / Ton
Final Cost will be based on actual quantities of work completed per item.

All material is guaranteed to be specified, and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications submitted for the above work and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of:

INDICATE WHICH OPTION TO USE WHEN SIGNING Dollars \$ 54,316.30

with payments made as follows: **Net upon completion of work unless otherwise noted.**

1 1/2 % per month interest on Balance Past Due.

Any alteration or revision from the above specifications involving extra costs, will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado, and any other insurance upon above work.

Note: Proposal is for work to be done in 2019 Construction Season ONLY, may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within **30 days!!!**

Heartland Asphalt Inc.

Date: July 24, 2019
 By: Colton Meirick Project Manager
 Colton Meirick title

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.

Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date: _____ Signature _____
 Signature _____

top copy to office

bottom copy to owner

file copy: _____

estimator copy: _____